PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMOND A KAISER	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALYSSA A KAISER
Street Address:	3033 PELHAM DRIVE
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5601323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)917-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-917-5000

Email: shirleyg@nashfirm.com
Correspondent Name: SHIRLEY GUEST

Address Line 1: 4101 PERIMETER CENTER DR #200
Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHIRLEY GUEST

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kaiser Patent Assignment 5601323#page1.tif source=Kaiser Patent Assignment 5601323#page2.tif

__OP \$40.00 5

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armond A. Kaiser, as the inventor, caused a certain application for a patent for a cooking tong apparatus (commonly known between the parties as the "Barbecue Gripper") to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and,

WHEREAS, the above-referenced patent application was filed June 5, 1995 in the office of the USPTO, and on or about February 1, 1997 was then give U.S. Patent #5,601,323; and,

WHEREAS, Armond A. Kaiser agrees to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to said application and invention to Alyssa A. Kaiser; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, Armond A. Kaiser, agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Alyssa A. Kaiser, having her mailing address at 3033 Pelham Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73120, and to her heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in or to any and all improvements in the said invention made by inventor, Armond A. Kaiser, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in her own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under internal conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

The undersigned assignor, Armond A. Kaiser, hereby further agrees for himself and his heirs and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Alyssa A. Kaiser, her heirs, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

Ĭ

PATENT

And, the undersigned, **Armond A. Kaiser**, hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Alyssa A. Kaiser**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Armond A. Kaiser has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Armond A. Kaiser

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

S	ľ	A	T	E	OF	LC)(JIS	V	IN	A
	•		(8-A-2		٠.	P # 84	*	77 4	٠ <i>₮</i>

PARRISH OF W. Vannax

SS:

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Parrish and State, on this day of hours, 2005, personally appeared, Armond A. Kaiser, to me known to the be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed personally, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

Commission No

Jener to

My Commission Expires:

A C

Robert John Comeaux Notary Public ID No. 026458

Tenure For Life

I:\Files\Deborah\DATA-2\assign-patent.kaiser.doc

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

2